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ACADEMIC CALENDAR SESSION (2023-24) 

B.ED. BATCH (2023-25) 2nd SEMESTER 

B.ED. BATCH (2022-24) 4th SEMESTER 
 

 December 2023 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

 Date Day Activity 2nd SEM Activity 4th SEM Special Event/Activity 

  18.12.23 
Monday   

One week workshop on 

employability skills 
 

  19.12.23 
Tuesday  

One week workshop on 

employability skills 
 

  20.12.23 
Wednesday  

One week workshop on 

employability skills 
 

    21.12.23 
Thursday  

One week workshop on 

employability skills 
 

  22.12.23 
Friday  

One week workshop on 

employability skills 
 

  23.12.23 Saturday   
One week workshop on 

employability skills 
 

  26.12.23 
Tuesday  

Orientation Cum 

Induction Programme 
Orientation to Subjects by 

Faculty 
  27.12.23 Wednesday  Regular Classes  

  28.12.23 Thursday  Regular Classes  

  29.12.23 Friday  Regular Classes  

  30.12.23 Saturday  Regular Classes  

                                           January 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

  01.01.24 Monday   
Regular Classes  

  02.01.24 Tuesday  Regular Classes  

  03.01.24 Wednesday  Regular Classes  

  04.01.24 Thursday  Regular Classes  

  05.01.24 Friday  Regular Classes  

ARMY INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION           
Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, New Delhi 

Awarded ‘A’ Grade by NAAC & JAC | NCTE Recognized | Approved by RCI | ISO Certified Institute 
‘Institute under the aegis of Army Welfare Education Society (AWES)’  

Plot M-1, P-5, Sector- Chi, Gr. NOIDA | Ph.: 0120-2343741/ 42 | e-Mail: aie@awesindia.edu.in | www.aie.ac.in 

 
 

 

        

       

 

mailto:aie@awesindia.edu.in
http://www.aie.ac.in/


2 
 

  06.01.24 Saturday  Regular Classes  

  08.01.24 
Monday   Regular Classes  

  09.01.24 
Tuesday  Regular Classes  

  10.01.24 
Wednesday  Regular Classes  

  11.01.24 Thursday  Regular Classes  

  12.01.24 
Friday  Regular Classes  

  15.01.24 Monday  Regular Classes 
 

 
  16.01.24 Tuesday  Regular Classes  

  17.01.24 Wednesday  Regular Classes  

18.01.24 –     

28.01.24 
Winter Vacation 

  29.01.24 

Monday 

Orientation Cum 

Induction 

Programme for 

B.Ed Batch 2023-25 

Regular Classes 

Orientation about syllabus 

outline of Semester-2 by 

Faculties and Awareness 

activity on World Leprosy 

day 

 
  30.01.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  31.01.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

February 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 
 

  01.02.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  02.02.24 

Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes 

Online Guest Lecture on 

“Writing Research 

Paper”, World Wetlands Day 
  03.02.24 Saturday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  05.02.24 Monday Regular Classes 

First Term Internal 

Examination 

 

  06.02.24 Tuesday Regular Classes  

  07.02.24 
Wednesday Regular Classes 

Activities on Turner 

syndrome awareness 

  08.02.24 Thursday Regular Classes 
 

  09.02.24 Friday Regular Classes  

  12.02.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  13.02.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  
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  14.02.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  15.02.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  16.02.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  17.02.24 Saturday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  19.02.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
 International day for 
Preventing Plagiarism 

  20.02.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  21.02.24 Wednesday International Conference 

  22.02.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  World day of Thinking 

  23.02.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  26.02.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  27.02.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  28.02.24 
Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes 

Quiz competition on 

“National Science Day” 
  29.02.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

March 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

  01.03.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes 

Poster Making Event on 

“Zero Discrimination 

Day” 
  02.03.24 

Saturday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
Activities on Cerebral 

Palsy awareness 
  04.03.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes World Wildlife Day 

  05.03.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  06.03.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  07.03.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  08.03.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  11.03.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  12.03.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  13.03.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  14.03.24 
Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes 

International Day of  Action 

for Rivers 

  15.03.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  16.03.24 Saturday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  18.03.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  
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  19.03.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  20.03.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  21.03.24 
Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes 

Activities on World Down 

syndrome day 

  22.03.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes World Water Day 

  25.03.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  26.03.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  27.03.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  28.03.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  30.03.24 Saturday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

April 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

  01.04.24 Monday 

First Term Internal 

Examination 

Regular Classes  

  02.04.24 
Tuesday Regular Classes 

Activities on Autism 

Awareness day 
  04.04.24 Wednesday Regular Classes  

  05.04.24 Thursday Regular Classes  

  06.04.24 Saturday Regular Classes  

  08.04.24 Monday PSE-2 Regular Classes  

  09.04.24 
Tuesday 

PSE-2 Regular Classes 
Environment 

Sustainability Talk 
  10.04.24 Wednesday PSE-2 Regular Classes  

  12.04.24 Friday PSE-2 Regular Classes  

  15.04.24 
Monday PSE-2 Regular Classes 

Cleaning of local water 

bodies 
  16.04.24 Tuesday PSE-2 Regular Classes  

  17.04.24 Wednesday PSE-2 Regular Classes  

  18.04.24 Thursday PSE-2 Regular Classes Essay writing Competition 

  19.04.24 Friday PSE-2 Regular Classes  

  20.04.24 Saturday PSE-2 Regular Classes 
Activities on Parkinson’s 

awareness month 
  22.04.24 Monday PSE-2 

Second Term  Internal 

Examination 

Earth Day 

  23.04.24 Tuesday PSE-2  

  24.04.24 Wednesday PSE-2  

  25.04.24 Thursday Regular Classes  
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  26.04.24 
Friday Regular Classes 

 International day 
for  Intellectual Property 

  29.04.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  30.04.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

May 2024 (Morning Assembly/Special Assembly) 

  01.05.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  02.05.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  03.05.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  04.05.24 Saturday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  06.05.24 
Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes 

Inter College Debate 

Competition 
  07.05.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  08.05.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
Guest Lecture series on 

Worlds Thalassemia day 
  09.05.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  10.05.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  13.05.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  14.05.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  15.05.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  16.05.24 Thursday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
Global Accessibility 

awareness day 
  17.05.24 

Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
  International day 
for  Information Society 

  18.05.24 Saturday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  20.05.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
Menstrual Hygiene Day 

(Workshop/Guest 

Lecture) 

  21.05.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
Workshop on Gender 

Sensitization  
  22.05.24 

Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes 
International day of 

Biodiversity 
  24.05.24 Friday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  27.05.24 Monday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  28.05.24 Tuesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

  29.05.24 Wednesday Regular Classes Regular Classes  

30.05.24- 05.06.24 
Preparatory Leave (as per GGSIPU Academic calendar) 
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06.06.24- 26.06.24 Semester End Examination (as per GGSIPU Academic calendar) 

27.06.24- 31.07.24 Summer Vacation (as per GGSIPU Academic calendar) 

 
 
 

➔ Total No. of teaching weeks- 15 weeks (Subject to change as per GGSIPU academic calendar 

notified/amended from time to time) 

➔ Theme of the Assemblies for Session (2023-24) is Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) 

➔ NSS/ **Eco Club Activities are Subjected to be organized as per the University notification 

➔ All special days shall be observed herewith. 

 

 

 

Prepared by  

 

                                                                                                                                  Dr. Abilasha Gautam 

Yogesh Kumar (Asst. Prof. AIE)                               Principal 

Batch Coordinator                                                                                         

B.Ed. Batch (2022-24)                                                                       

Semester IV, Session 2023-24 

 

 

Dr. Azkia Khan (Asst. Prof. AIE) 

Batch Coordinator 

B.Ed. Batch (2023-25) 

Semester II , Session 2023-24 

 

     

 

 

 


